

101 WEST BROADWAY, NINTH FLOOR · SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-8285 PHONE 619-237-5200 | FAX 619-615-0700 | paulplevin.com

SANDRA L. McDONOUGH Partner 619-744-3641 smcdonough@paulplevin.com

August 11, 2021

Via E-Mail (ronald.pearson@perb.ca.gov)

Ronald Pearson Supervising Regional Attorney California Public Employment Relations Board Sacramento Regional Office 1031 18th Street Sacramento, CA 95811-4124

Re: *Regents of the University of California and Student Researchers United, UAW* Case No. SF-RR-1022-H

Dear Mr. Pearson:

We received your August 4, 2021 letter regarding proof of support for Student Researchers United, UAW (UAW)'s request for recognition. The Regents hereby requests an extension to provide its response to your letter under PERB Regulation 51080 to September 17, 2021. Please advise if PERB is agreeable to this request. Please note, our firm reached out to counsel for the Union, Margo Feinberg and Mike Miller, on August 5 to see if the Union would be agreeable to our request. Today, the Union's counsel advised our office that they would not agree to our request.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Sincerely,

PAUL, PLEVIN, SULLIVAN & CONNAUGHTON LLP

Sandra McDonoryli By:

Sandra L. McDonough

cc: Margo Rosenberg, Esq. and Mike Miller

Ronald Pearson August 11, 2021 Page 1

PROOF OF SERVICE

The Regents of the University of California and Student Researchers United, UAW Case No. SF-RR-1022-H

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am employed in the County of San Diego, State of California. My business address is 101 West Broadway, Ninth Floor, San Diego, CA 92101-8285.

On August 11, 2021, I served true copies of the following document(s) described as **AUGUST 11, 2021 CORRESPONDENCE** on the interested parties in this action as follows:

Margo A. Feinberg, Attorney Schwartz, Steinsapir, Dohrmann & Sommers, LLP 6300 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, CA 90048-5268 Email: margo@ssdslaw.com

Michael Miller, International Representative Student Researchers United, UAW 6500 S Rosemead Blvd. Pico Rivera, CA 90660 Email: mikemilleruaw@gmail.com

BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Via PERB's E-Filing Portal & E-Mail.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 11, 2021, at San Diego, California.

Whitney W. Farrell